
PARCELS TARIFF 
 

 
KMS 

WEIGHT (IN KGs) 

0 to 5 
6 to 
10 

11 to 
25 

26 to 
30 

31 to 
35 

36 to 
40 

41 to 
50 

51 to 
55 

56 to 
65 

66 to 
75 

76 to 
85 

86 to 
95 

96 to 
100 

 
0-75 

Rs.25 Rs.55 Rs.60 Rs.80 Rs.85 Rs.90 Rs.100 Rs.120 Rs.125 Rs.130 Rs.140 Rs.150 Rs.160 

76- 
150 

Rs.30 Rs.70 Rs.90 Rs.95 Rs.100 Rs.110 Rs.120 Rs.135 Rs.145 Rs.160 Rs.175 Rs.200 Rs.220 

151- 
200 

Rs.40 Rs.80 Rs.100 Rs.110 Rs.115 Rs.130 Rs.140 Rs.170 Rs.200 Rs.210 Rs.230 Rs.285 Rs.300 

201- 
300 

Rs.50 Rs.90 Rs.135 Rs.140 Rs.150 Rs.160 Rs.170 Rs.195 Rs.225 Rs.250 Rs.255 Rs.300 Rs.330 

301- 
400 

Rs.60 Rs.100 Rs.150 Rs.170 Rs.180 Rs.190 Rs.200 Rs.230 Rs.250 Rs.280 Rs.295 Rs.340 Rs.360 

401- 
500 

Rs.60 Rs.110 Rs.165 Rs.180 Rs.200 Rs.210 Rs.220 Rs.240 Rs.260 Rs.290 Rs.310 Rs.350 Rs.390 

501- 
600 

Rs.75 Rs.120 Rs.180 Rs.200 Rs.220 Rs.240 Rs.250 Rs.265 Rs.280 Rs.320 Rs.350 Rs.380 Rs.420 

601- 
700 

Rs.85 Rs.140 Rs.190 Rs.220 Rs.235 Rs.250 Rs.260 Rs.280 Rs.300 Rs.340 Rs.360 Rs.400 Rs.435 

701- 
800 

Rs.95 Rs.150 Rs.200 Rs.230 Rs.250 Rs.270 Rs.285 Rs.300 Rs.320 Rs.350 Rs.400 Rs.420 Rs.450 

801 - 
900 

Rs.110 Rs.170 Rs.215 Rs.250 Rs.270 Rs.290 Rs.300 Rs.320 Rs.340 Rs.390 Rs.420 Rs.440 Rs.470 

901- 
1000 

Rs.120 Rs.180 Rs.230 Rs.270 Rs.280 Rs.300 Rs.320 Rs.350 Rs.360 Rs.420 Rs.450 Rs.480 Rs.500 

1001& 
above 

Rs.130 Rs.190 Rs.255 Rs.300 Rs.310 Rs.330 Rs.350 Rs.380 Rs.400 Rs.450 Rs.500 Rs.550 Rs.550 

In addition to the above base rate, the following charges are chargeable for 
Parcels (as per existing charges only): 

1) Hamali Charges – For each article Rs.20/- (Hamali charges @ 10/- for 
loading and Rs.10/- for unloading) will be charged. 

2) Clerical Charges - @ Rs.10/- per article will be charged to be payable to 
crew. 

3) Transshipment charges: For each transaction @ Rs.30/- per unit (upto 
50Kgs) if the destination is not having direct bus and needs 
transshipment to pay to hamali & Crew. 

4) City Transshipment Charges: Rs.30/- Upto 10 Kgs and Rs.50/- for above 
10 Kgs. 

5) City Transshipment Discount Charges: Rs.20/- (@Rs.10 for loading and 
Rs.10 for unloading) for Counters which are in and around within 2 KMs 
radius from MGBS and JBS. 

6) Insurance charges. 

INSURANCE CHARGES: 

S.No Shipment value (in Rs.) Insurance Charges (in Rs.) 
1 1-5,000 10 
2 5,001 -10,000 20 
2 10,001 – 25,000 40 
4 25,001 – 50,000 70 
5 Above 50,000 130 

 



Note: Multiple of small boxes of same consignment which equals to 50 kgs 
shall be treated as one unit and charge acrodingly i.e., Rs.10/- for 
loading and Rs.10/- for unloading. However, If 5 boxes are brought as a 
unit of 50 kgs unit of parcel without tying as one unit then each box 
shall be charged for hamalis @Rs.10/- for loading and Rs.10/- for 
unloading and Rs.10/- for clerical charges 

 
TARIFF FOR PERISHABLE ITEMS 

 

 
KMS 

WEIGHT IN KGS 

0-25 26-50 51-75 76-100 

0-50 35 45 60 70 

51-100 40 50 70 80 

101-150 50 65 75 90 
151-200 60 70 80 100 

201-300 70 85 95 110 
301-400 100 115 125 140 
401-500 120 125 140 150 
501-600 135 145 160 170 
601-700 165 175 190 200 
701-800 195 210 220 235 
801-900 225 240 250 265 

901-1000 260 270 285 295 
1000 & ABOVE 270 275 315 325 

 
In addition to the above base rate, the following charges are chargeable for 
Perishable items (as per existing charges only): 

1) Hamali Charges – For each article Rs.20/- (Hamali charges @ 10/- for 
loading and Rs.10/- for unloading) will be charged. 

2) Clerical Charges - @ Rs.10/- per article will be charged to be payable to 
crew. 

3) Transshipment charges: For each transaction @ Rs.20/- per unit (upto 
50 Kgs) if the destination is not having direct bus and needs 
transshipment to pay to hamali & Crew. 

4) City Transshipment Charges: Rs.30/- Upto 10 Kgs and Rs.50/-above 
10Kgs. 

5) City Transshipment Discount Charges: Rs.20/- (@Rs.10 for loading and 
Rs.10 for unloading) for Counters which are in and around within 2 KMs 
radius from MGBS and JBS. 

 
Note: Multiple of small boxes of same consignment which equals to 50 kgs 

shall be treated as one unit and charge acrodingly i.e., Rs.10/- for 
loading and Rs.10/- for unloading. However, If 5 boxes are brought as a 
unit of 50 kgs unit of parcel without tying as one unit then each box 
shall be charged for hamalis @Rs.10/- for loading and Rs.10/- for 
unloading and Rs.10/- for clerical charges. 

 
Note: No Insurance and GST on Perishable items. 



Bulk Transportation in Service Buses (for the parcels weighing above 1000 Kgs and 
below 3000 kgs only). 

 

Item description For 1000 Kg. for 100 Km 

Basic Freight @ 0.0065 Ps 
(0.0065*1000 Kg*100 Kms) 

650 

Insurance 100 
Clerical Charges 110 

Loading (Optional) 105 

Unloading (Optional) 105 

Sub Total 1070 

GST @ 5% 53.5 

Sub Total 1125 

Agent Commission 100 

Total 1225 

TARIFF FOR PARCEL COVERS 
 

Description 
 Upto 250 

gms 
251 to 500 

gms 
501 to 

1000 gms 
 
 

Within 
Telangana 

Transport 
charge 

Rs.30/- Rs.40/- Rs.70/- 

Clerical charge Rs.5/- Rs.5/- Rs. 5/- 

Insurance 
charge 

Rs 5/- Rs 5/- Rs. 5/- 

Total charge Rs.40/- Rs.50/- Rs.80/- 

 
 

Outside 
Telangana 

Transport 
charge 

Rs.80/- Rs.110/- Rs.140/- 

Clerical charge Rs.5/- Rs.5/- Rs.5/- 

Insurance 
charge 

Rs 5/- Rs 5/- Rs. 5/- 

Total charge Rs.90/- Rs.120/- Rs.150/- 

 
Transshipment charges - In addition to the above, for each transaction @ 
Rs.5/- is to be collected, if the destination is not having direct bus and needs 
transshipment to pay to Crew. 

 
IV TO-PAY FOR PARCELS: To-Pay system for Parcels is allowed on minimum 
transportation charges of Rs.200/- and above (Including transportation 
charges Hamali Charges, Clerical Charges and Insurance). 

 
Note: No To-pay System for Parcel Covers and Perishable Items. 

 
The Cargo Chargeable rates are highly reasonable and on par with market rates. 
We have kept the details in our website : www.tsrtc.telangana.gov.in 

For any assistance or clarification is required, please feel free to talk over phone 
on the following contact number or e-mail splofficertsrtc@gmail.com 

Asst.Traffic Manager –  :  9154680020 

 

Business Head (CPS)  --  :  9959226407 

BUSINESS HEAD (CPS) 


